for the  sale of  Nylon  &  Fishing
     requisite etc.
     AND WHEREAS  UNDER  the  terms  and
     conditions   of    the    aforesaid
     agreement the Dealer has  agreed to
     furnish to Sri Kusumanchi Kameswara
     Rao  Insurance  Guarantee  for  Rs.
     1,25,000/- (RUPEES  ON LAKH  TWENTY
     FIVE THOUSAND  ONLY)  for  faithful
     performance  of the said Agreement.
     AND WHEREAS THE DEALER HAS REQUIRED
     THE   HOWARAH   INSURANCE   COMPANY
     LIMITED to  execute a  guarantee as
     above,  which   the   said   HOWRAH
     INSURANCE  COMPANY   LIMITED,   has

[...]

the agreement  ad at the request of
     Sri GUARANTEE  & COMPANY  KAKINADA,
     (Dealer),  We,   HOWRAH   INSURANCE
     COMPANY LIMITED do hereby agree and
     undertake to  pay to Sri Kusumanchi
     Kameshwara Rao at Kakinada a sum of
     Rs.1,25,000/-  (Rupees   ONE   LAKH
     TWENTY FIVE  THOUSAND only) or such
     less amount  as may  be demanded by
     Kusumanchi Kameswara  Rao, Kakinada
     on the  failure of  the  Dealer  to
     perform faithfully all or any terms
     and   conditions    of    aforesaid
     agreement.
     WE ALSO  AGREE UNCONDITIONALLY  AND

[...]

Satyanrayana and  Company under the
     deed of  partnership dt.  1.10.1968
     be  dissolved   from  1.4.1971  and
     whereas  the   party   number   two
     Kusumanchi Kameshwara  Rao  has  to
     get from  the firm  a  sum  of  Rs.
     1,68,499.32 P6  (Rupees one    Lakh
     Sixty Eight  Thousand Four  Hundred
     and Ninety  Nine and  Paise  Thirty
     Two only)  towards the  amount that
     was invested by him and whereas the
     party   number    one    Ganavarapu
     Subbarao has agreed to pay the said
     amount   and    retain   the   said

partnership firm  for  himself  and

[...]

the said  Gannavarapu  Subbarao  to
     Sri  Kusumanch   Kameswara  Rao  by
     furnishing Howrah Insurance Company
     Guarantee Bond  for a  sum  of  Rs.
     1,25,000/- (One  Lakh  Twenty  Five
     Thousand Rupees)  and by  executing
     two pronotes  one for  Rs. 25,000/-
     (Twenty five  thousand rupees)  and
     for another  Rs. 15,000/-  (fifteen
     thousand  rupees)   with  different
     sureties for  the said two pronotes
     along him and by creating mortgages
     on  the   properties  of  the  said
     sureties according  to law  and  by
     paying cash of Rs. 3,499.32 ps. The
     said party  number one  Gannavarapu